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1 323  /  0.2910000(  0.2910000 

2 333  /  0.4981000(  0.4981000 

3 334  /  0.3962000(  0.3962000 

4 335  /  0.2104000(  0.2104000 

5 342   0.6049000(  0.6049000 

6 343   0.0101000(  0.0101000 

7 344   0.0784000(  0.0784000 

8 345   0.3878000(  0.3878000 

9 346   0.0612000(  0.0612000 

10 348   0.1978000(  0.1978000 

 

1 330   0.0221000(  0.0221000 

2 338   0.0077000(  0.0077000 

3 339 ( / ) /  0.1597000(  0.1597000 

4 340 ( / ) /  0.6397000(  0.6397000 

5 342 ( / ) /  0.4780000(  0.4780000 

6 343   0.0480000(  0.0480000 

7 344 ( / ) /  0.1866000(  0.1866000 
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8 345 ( / )  0.1037000(  0.1037000 

9 346 ( / ) /  1.2098000(  1.2098000 

10 347 ( / ) /  0.1155000(  0.1155000 

11 348 ( / ) /  0.2200000(  0.2200000 

12 352   0.0016000(  0.0016000 

13 356 ( / )  0.5850000(  0.5850000 

 

1 190   0.0181000(  0.0181000 

2 191   0.0228000(  0.0228000 

3 192  /  0.0051000(  0.0051000 

4 193   0.2200000(  0.2200000 

5 194   0.0177000(  0.0177000 

6 195   0.0645000(  0.0645000 

7 197   0.0216000(  0.0216000 

8 198   0.0265000(  0.0265000 

9 236   0.0118000(  0.0118000 

10 237   0.0032000(  0.0032000 

11 238   0.0426000(  0.0426000 

12 271   0.0359000(  0.0359000 

13 272   0.0023000(  0.0023000 

14 273   0.0028000(  0.0028000 

15 274   0.0225000(  0.0225000 

16 275   0.0025000(  0.0025000 

17 276   0.0026000(  0.0026000 

18 277   0.0183000(  0.0183000 

19 278   0.0057000(  0.0057000 

20 279   0.0185000(  0.0185000 

21 280   0.0018000(  0.0018000 

22 281  /  0.0354000(  0.0354000 

23 282   0.0060000(  0.0060000 
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1 529  /  0.5599000(  0.5599000 

2 569   0.4289000(  0.4289000 

3 570   0.3338000(  0.3338000 

4 572   0.0699000(  0.0699000 

5 706   0.0150000(  0.0150000 

6 707 ( / ) /  1.0316000(  1.0316000 

7 708   0.0202000(  0.0202000 

8 709   0.1200000(  0.1200000 

9 710   0.0070000(  0.0070000 

10 711   0.1201000(  0.1201000 

11 712   0.0781000(  0.0781000 

12 713   0.0402000(  0.0402000 

13 714   0.1670000(  0.1670000 

14 726   0.0002000(  0.0002000 

15 727   0.0012000(  0.0012000 

16 728   0.0417000(  0.0417000 

17 729   0.4263000(  0.4263000 

18 731   0.1593000(  0.1593000 

19 732   0.9488000(  0.9488000 

20 736  /  0.2335000(  0.2335000 

21 737   0.1062000(  0.1062000 

22 738   0.0910000(  0.0910000 

23 739   0.0697000(  0.0697000 

24 740   0.2351000(  0.2351000 

25 741   0.2392000(  0.2392000 

26 780   0.2644000(  0.2644000 

27 781   0.1315000(  0.1315000 

28 782  /  0.2453000(  0.2453000 

29 783   0.0740000(  0.0740000 

30 784  /  0.4257000(  0.4257000 

31 785   0.0809000(  0.0809000 
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32 786   0.0658000(  0.0658000 

33 787 ( / ) /  0.3969000(  0.3969000 

34 882   0.0684000(  0.0684000 

 

1 1299   0.0678000(  0.0678000 

2 1300   0.6378000(  0.6378000 

3 1301   0.1767000(  0.1767000 

4 1302   0.0393000(  0.0393000 

5 1303   0.0179000(  0.0179000 

6 1304   0.0010000(  0.0010000 

7 1305   0.0516000(  0.0516000 

8 1306  /  0.3547000(  0.3547000 

9 1311   0.0019000(  0.0019000 

10 1312   0.0842000(  0.0842000 

11 1319   0.6400000(  0.6400000 

12 1320   0.2270000(  0.2270000 

13 1325   0.2737000(  0.2737000 

14 1326   0.6866000(  0.6866000 

15 1327 ( / ) /  0.1572000(  0.1572000 

16 1328   0.2096000(  0.2096000 

17 1338   0.9989000(  0.9989000 

18 1365   0.1881000(  0.1881000 

19 1367   0.1406000(  0.1406000 

20 1368   0.0229000(  0.0229000 

21 1369 ( / ) /  1.1755000(  1.1755000 

22 1370   0.5945000(  0.5945000 

23 1372   0.0475000(  0.0475000 

24 1375   0.8447000(  0.8447000 

25 1376   0.0633000(  0.0633000 

26 1378   0.0295000(  0.0295000 

27 1379   0.4568000(  0.4568000 
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28 1380   0.1003000(  0.1003000 

29 1381   0.2176000(  0.2176000 

30 1382   0.1926000(  0.1926000 

31 1433   0.0103000(  0.0103000 

 

1 392   1.0898000(  1.0898000 

2 421   0.0635000(  0.0635000 

3 422   0.3120000(  0.3120000 

4 423 ( / ) /  0.1467000(  0.1467000 

5 424 ( / ) /  0.1113000(  0.1113000 

6 425   0.1503000(  0.1503000 

7 426  /  0.1513000(  0.1513000 

8 437   0.7010000(  0.7010000 

9 457   0.0496000(  0.0496000 

10 458 ( / ) /  0.0202000(  0.0202000 

11 459 ( / ) /  0.0587000(  0.0587000 

12 460 ( / ) /  0.0885000(  0.0885000 

13 461 ( / ) /  0.1366000(  0.1366000 

14 462   0.0961000(  0.0961000 

15 463   0.1012000(  0.1012000 

16 464   0.1669000(  0.1669000 

17 465   0.3496000(  0.3496000 

18 466   0.0938000(  0.0938000 

19 467   0.0954000(  0.0954000 

20 468  /  0.6723000(  0.6723000 

21 469   0.1105000(  0.1105000 

22 471   0.1016000(  0.1016000 

23 473 ( / ) /  0.2453000(  0.2453000 

24 474 ( / ) /  0.2832000(  0.2832000 

25 475 ( / ) /  0.1416000(  0.1416000 

26 476   0.0759000(  0.0759000 
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27 477   0.0317000(  0.0317000 

28 478   0.0010000(  0.0010000 

29 481   0.0136000(  0.0136000 

30 484   0.2407000(  0.2407000 

31 508   0.1903000(  0.1903000 

32 509 ( / ) /  0.0310000(  0.0310000 

33 510  /  0.4628000(  0.4628000 

34 511   0.6111000(  0.6111000 

35 676   4.5323000(  4.5323000 

 

 

1 302   0.1094000(  0.1094000 

2 303   0.1037000(  0.1037000 

3 304   0.3644000(  0.3644000 

4 305   0.9006000(  0.9006000 

5 306   0.0461000(  0.0461000 

6 308   0.0495000(  0.0495000 

7 312 ( / )  0.1294000(  0.1294000 

8 335   0.0942000(  0.0942000 

9 336   0.5116000(  0.5116000 

10 337   0.2816000(  0.2816000 

11 338   1.0642000(  1.0642000 

12 339   0.5716000(  0.5716000 

13 340   0.0269000(  0.0269000 

14 350   0.1171000(  0.1171000 

15 370   0.1476000(  0.1476000 

16 371   0.1714000(  0.1714000 

17 373  
/  

0.5960000( ) 0.5960000 

18 374   0.5850000(  0.5850000 

19 400   0.3065000(  0.3065000 
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20 401  
/  

0.2888000(  0.2888000 

21 404   0.4649000(  0.4649000 

22 405  /  0.6270000(  0.6270000 

23 408   0.8707000(  0.8707000 

24 409  
 

0.2593000(  0.2593000 

25 414   0.0158000(  0.0158000 

26 415  
 

0.7328000(  0.7328000 

27 416  
/  

0.6560000(  0.6560000 

 

1 1 ( )  0.6699000(  0.6699000 

2 10   0.8866000(  0.8866000 

3 11 ( )  0.3692000(  0.3692000 

4 11/1 ( )  0.0145000(  0.0145000 

5 12 ( )  0.0582000(  0.0582000 

6 13 (( , ))  0.5900000(  0.5900000 

7 14 ( )  0.6179000(  0.6179000 

8 52   0.2195000(  0.2195000 

9 53 ( ) /  0.4671000(  0.4671000 

10 8 ( )  0.3222000(  0.3222000 

11 9 ( )  0.0049000(  0.0049000 

 

1 1 ( )  0.1542000(  0.1542000 

2 10 (( ))  0.1101000(  0.1101000 

3 11 (( ))  0.1866000(  0.1866000 

4 121  /  0.0372000(  0.0372000 

5 126 (( ))  0.2183000(  0.2183000 

6 127  /  0.0800000(  0.0800000 

7 129 ( )  0.0461000(  0.0461000 
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8 130 ( )  0.1452000(  0.1452000 

9 132  /  0.1507000(  0.1507000 

10 133 (( ))  0.0232000(  0.0232000 

11 134 (( ))  0.0276000(  0.0276000 

12 135 ( ))  0.0190000(  0.0190000 

13 136 ( ( ))  0.0036000(  0.0036000 

14 137 ( )  0.0518000(  0.0518000 

15 138  /  0.0084000(  0.0084000 

16 139 (( ))  0.1121000(  0.1121000 

17 140 (( ))  0.2771000(  0.2771000 

18 141 (   0.0062000(  0.0062000 

19 144 ( )  0.2035000(  0.2035000 

20 145 (   0.0389000(  0.0389000 

21 146 ( ( ))  0.0344000(  0.0344000 

22 147 ( ( ))  0.0531000(  0.0531000 

23 148 (( ))  0.1927000(  0.1927000 

24 149 ( )  0.0612000(  0.0612000 

25 150 (( ))  0.5662000(  0.5662000 

26 151 (( ))  0.0754000(  0.0754000 

27 155 (( ))  0.0345000(  0.0345000 

28 156 (( ))  0.0363000(  0.0363000 

29 157 (( ))  0.0289000(  0.0289000 

30 158 (( ))  0.1038000(  0.1038000 

31 159 (( ))  0.1580000(  0.1580000 

32 160 (( ))  0.1210000(  0.1210000 

33 161 (( ))  0.0744000(  0.0744000 

34 162 (( ))  0.0299000(  0.0299000 

35 163 (( / 
)) 

 0.0711000(  0.0711000 

36 164 (( ))  0.0944000(  0.0944000 

37 165 ( ( ))  0.1802000(  0.1802000 
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38 166 (( ))  0.2028000(  0.2028000 

39 167 (( ))  0.3478000(  0.3478000 

40 168 ( ( ))  0.0443000(  0.0443000 

41 169 ( )  0.0383000(  0.0383000 

42 170 ( ( ))  0.0648000(  0.0648000 

43 171 (( ))  0.0343000(  0.0343000 

44 176 ( ( ))  0.0077000(  0.0077000 

45 177 (( ))  0.0643000(  0.0643000 

46 178 ( ( ))  0.0535000(  0.0535000 

47 179 ( ( ))  0.1030000(  0.1030000 

48 180 ( ( ))  0.0073000(  0.0073000 

49 192  /  0.0236000(  0.0236000 

50 193 (( / 
)) 

 0.0416000(  0.0416000 

51 194 (( ))  0.0821000(  0.0821000 

52 195 (( / 
)) 

 0.0623000(  0.0623000 

53 196 (( / 
)) 

 0.0719000(  0.0719000 

54 197 ( ( / 
)) 

 0.0916000(  0.0916000 

55 198 (( ))  0.2029000(  0.2029000 

56 199   0.0911000(  0.0911000 

57 2 (( ))  0.2309000(  0.2309000 

58 206 ( )  0.0032000(  0.0032000 

59 3 (( ))  0.0019000(  0.0019000 

60 4 (   0.0839000(  0.0839000 

61 6 (( ))  0.1384000(  0.1384000 

62 7 ( )  0.1399000(  0.1399000 

63 8 (( ))  0.1650000(  0.1650000 
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1 24   0.0138000(  0.0138000 

2 25   0.2914000(  0.2914000 

3 26  /  0.2478000(  0.2478000 

4 27   0.1568000(  0.1568000 

5 27/1   0.1391000(  0.1391000 

6 271/32   0.0389000(  0.0389000 

7 28   0.4214000(  0.4214000 

8 29   0.4902000(  0.4902000 

9 30   0.4061000(  0.4061000 

10 31   0.3862000(  0.3862000 

   

[ NHAI/PIU/Jammu/DAKP/001/3A2] 

,
 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 14th January, 2021 

S.O. 158(E). In exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 3A of the National Highways 

Act, 1956 (48 of 1956) (hereinafter referred to as the said Act), the Central Government, after being satisfied that for 

the public purpose, the land, the brief description of which is given in the Schedule below, is required for building 

(widening/two lane with paved shoulder/four laning etc.,), maintenance, management and operation of  Newly 

Proposed in the stretch of land from Delhi-Ludhiana-Amritsar-Katra Expressway Km 475.7 to Km 500.6 (Samba) in 

the district of SAMBA in the state of JAMMU & KASHMIR, hereby declares its intention to acquire such land. 

Any person interested in the said land may, within twenty-one days from the date of publication of this 

notification in the Official Gazette, object to the use of such land for the aforesaid purpose under sub-section(1) of 

section 3C of the said Act. 

Every such objection shall be made to the Competent Authority, namely, Deputy Commissioner Samba 

(Administration Complex Samba) in writing and shall set out the grounds thereof and the Competent Authority shall 

give the objector an opportunity of being heard, either in person or by a legal practitioner, and may, after hearing all 

such objections and after making such further enquiry, if any, as the Competent Authority thinks necessary, by order, 

either allow or disallow the objections. 

Any order made by the Competent Authority under sub-section (2) of section 3C of the said Act shall be 

final. 

The land plans and other details of the land to be acquired under their notification are available and can be 

inspected by the interested person at the aforesaid office of the Competent Authority. 
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SCHEDULE 
Brief Description of the land to be acquired with or without structures falling in N.H no. Newly Proposed in the 

stretch of Delhi-Ludhiana-Amritsar-Katra Expressway from Km 475.7 to Km500.6 in the district of SAMBA in the 
U.T of JAMMU & KASHMIR 

State: JAMMU & KASHMIR                    District: SAMBA  

Sno Survey / Plot 
Number 

Type of Land  Nature Of Land Area 
(in Local Unit) 

Area 
(in 
Hectare) 

Taluk: Ghagwal 

Village: Balooni 

1 323 Private Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

0.2910000(Hectare) 0.2910000 

2 333 Private Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

0.4981000(Hectare) 0.4981000 

3 334 Private Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

0.3962000(Hectare) 0.3962000 

4 335 Private Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

0.2104000(Hectare) 0.2104000 

5 342 Private Agriculture 0.6049000(Hectare) 0.6049000 

6 343 Private Agriculture 0.0101000(Hectare) 0.0101000 

7 344 Private Non Agriculture 0.0784000(Hectare) 0.0784000 

8 345 Private Non Agriculture 0.3878000(Hectare) 0.3878000 

9 346 Private Non Agriculture 0.0612000(Hectare) 0.0612000 

10 348 Private Agriculture 0.1978000(Hectare) 0.1978000 

Village: Chhan Matlooni 

1 330 Government Agriculture 0.0221000(Hectare) 0.0221000 

2 338 Government Agriculture 0.0077000(Hectare) 0.0077000 

3 339 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/Road 0.1597000(Hectare) 0.1597000 

4 340 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/Road 0.6397000(Hectare) 0.6397000 

5 342 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/Road 0.4780000(Hectare) 0.4780000 

6 343 Private Agriculture 0.0480000(Hectare) 0.0480000 

7 344 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/Road 0.1866000(Hectare) 0.1866000 

8 345 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Road 0.1037000(Hectare) 0.1037000 

9 346 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/Road 1.2098000(Hectare) 1.2098000 

10 347 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/Road 0.1155000(Hectare) 0.1155000 

11 348 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/Road 0.2200000(Hectare) 0.2200000 

12 352 Private Non Agriculture 0.0016000(Hectare) 0.0016000 

13 356 Common(Private/ Government) Non Agriculture 0.5850000(Hectare) 0.5850000 

Village: Ghagwal 

1 190 Private Shed Gair Mumkin 0.0181000(Hectare) 0.0181000 

2 191 Private Shop 0.0228000(Hectare) 0.0228000 

3 192 Private Shop/ Non Agriculture 0.0051000(Hectare) 0.0051000 

4 193 Government Road 0.2200000(Hectare) 0.2200000 

5 194 Private Non Agriculture 0.0177000(Hectare) 0.0177000 
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6 195 Private House 0.0645000(Hectare) 0.0645000 

7 197 Private House 0.0216000(Hectare) 0.0216000 

8 198 Private House 0.0265000(Hectare) 0.0265000 

9 236 Private Road 0.0118000(Hectare) 0.0118000 

10 237 Private Shop 0.0032000(Hectare) 0.0032000 

11 238 Private House 0.0426000(Hectare) 0.0426000 

12 271 Private Non Agriculture 0.0359000(Hectare) 0.0359000 

13 272 Private Shop 0.0023000(Hectare) 0.0023000 

14 273 Private Shop 0.0028000(Hectare) 0.0028000 

15 274 Private Shop 0.0225000(Hectare) 0.0225000 

16 275 Private Shop 0.0025000(Hectare) 0.0025000 

17 276 Private Shop 0.0026000(Hectare) 0.0026000 

18 277 Private Non Agriculture 0.0183000(Hectare) 0.0183000 

19 278 Private Rasta 0.0057000(Hectare) 0.0057000 

20 279 Private Agriculture 0.0185000(Hectare) 0.0185000 

21 280 Private Shop 0.0018000(Hectare) 0.0018000 

22 281 Private Shop/ Agriculture 0.0354000(Hectare) 0.0354000 

23 282 Private Agriculture 0.0060000(Hectare) 0.0060000 

Village: Jatwal 

1 529 Private Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

0.5599000(Hectare) 0.5599000 

2 569 Private Agriculture 0.4289000(Hectare) 0.4289000 

3 570 Private Agriculture 0.3338000(Hectare) 0.3338000 

4 572 Private Non Agriculture 0.0699000(Hectare) 0.0699000 

5 706 Private Agriculture 0.0150000(Hectare) 0.0150000 

6 707 Common(Private/ Government) Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

1.0316000(Hectare) 1.0316000 

7 708 Government Road 0.0202000(Hectare) 0.0202000 

8 709 Private Agriculture 0.1200000(Hectare) 0.1200000 

9 710 Private Non Agriculture 0.0070000(Hectare) 0.0070000 

10 711 Private Non Agriculture 0.1201000(Hectare) 0.1201000 

11 712 Private Agriculture 0.0781000(Hectare) 0.0781000 

12 713 Private Non Agriculture 0.0402000(Hectare) 0.0402000 

13 714 Private Non Agriculture 0.1670000(Hectare) 0.1670000 

14 726 Private Agriculture 0.0002000(Hectare) 0.0002000 

15 727 Private Agriculture 0.0012000(Hectare) 0.0012000 

16 728 Private Agriculture 0.0417000(Hectare) 0.0417000 

17 729 Private Agriculture 0.4263000(Hectare) 0.4263000 

18 731 Private Non Agriculture 0.1593000(Hectare) 0.1593000 

19 732 Private Agriculture 0.9488000(Hectare) 0.9488000 

20 736 Private Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

0.2335000(Hectare) 0.2335000 
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21 737 Private Agriculture 0.1062000(Hectare) 0.1062000 

22 738 Private Agriculture 0.0910000(Hectare) 0.0910000 

23 739 Private Agriculture 0.0697000(Hectare) 0.0697000 

24 740 Private Agriculture 0.2351000(Hectare) 0.2351000 

25 741 Private Agriculture 0.2392000(Hectare) 0.2392000 

26 780 Private Agriculture 0.2644000(Hectare) 0.2644000 

27 781 Government Road 0.1315000(Hectare) 0.1315000 

28 782 Private Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

0.2453000(Hectare) 0.2453000 

29 783 Private Agriculture 0.0740000(Hectare) 0.0740000 

30 784 Private Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

0.4257000(Hectare) 0.4257000 

31 785 Government Road 0.0809000(Hectare) 0.0809000 

32 786 Government Road 0.0658000(Hectare) 0.0658000 

33 787 Common(Private/ Government) Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

0.3969000(Hectare) 0.3969000 

34 882 Private Non Agriculture 0.0684000(Hectare) 0.0684000 

Village: Nonath 

1 1299 Private Non Agriculture 0.0678000(Hectare) 0.0678000 

2 1300 Private Non Agriculture 0.6378000(Hectare) 0.6378000 

3 1301 Private Non Agriculture 0.1767000(Hectare) 0.1767000 

4 1302 Private Non Agriculture 0.0393000(Hectare) 0.0393000 

5 1303 Private Non Agriculture 0.0179000(Hectare) 0.0179000 

6 1304 Private Non Agriculture 0.0010000(Hectare) 0.0010000 

7 1305 Private Non Agriculture 0.0516000(Hectare) 0.0516000 

8 1306 Private Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

0.3547000(Hectare) 0.3547000 

9 1311 Private Non Agriculture 0.0019000(Hectare) 0.0019000 

10 1312 Private Agriculture 0.0842000(Hectare) 0.0842000 

11 1319 Private Agriculture 0.6400000(Hectare) 0.6400000 

12 1320 Private Non Agriculture 0.2270000(Hectare) 0.2270000 

13 1325 Private Non Agriculture 0.2737000(Hectare) 0.2737000 

14 1326 Private Agriculture 0.6866000(Hectare) 0.6866000 

15 1327 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

0.1572000(Hectare) 0.1572000 

16 1328 Private Agriculture 0.2096000(Hectare) 0.2096000 

17 1338 Private Agriculture 0.9989000(Hectare) 0.9989000 

18 1365 Private Non Agriculture 0.1881000(Hectare) 0.1881000 

19 1367 Private Agriculture 0.1406000(Hectare) 0.1406000 

20 1368 Private Agriculture 0.0229000(Hectare) 0.0229000 

21 1369 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

1.1755000(Hectare) 1.1755000 

22 1370 Private Agriculture 0.5945000(Hectare) 0.5945000 
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23 1372 Private Agriculture 0.0475000(Hectare) 0.0475000 

24 1375 Private Agriculture 0.8447000(Hectare) 0.8447000 

25 1376 Private Agriculture 0.0633000(Hectare) 0.0633000 

26 1378 Private Agriculture 0.0295000(Hectare) 0.0295000 

27 1379 Private Non Agriculture 0.4568000(Hectare) 0.4568000 

28 1380 Private Non Agriculture 0.1003000(Hectare) 0.1003000 

29 1381 Private Agriculture 0.2176000(Hectare) 0.2176000 

30 1382 Private Agriculture 0.1926000(Hectare) 0.1926000 

31 1433 Private Agriculture 0.0103000(Hectare) 0.0103000 

Village: Tapyal 

1 392 Government Non Agriculture 1.0898000(Hectare) 1.0898000 

2 421 Private Agriculture 0.0635000(Hectare) 0.0635000 

3 422 Private Agriculture 0.3120000(Hectare) 0.3120000 

4 423 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Non Agriculture/Road 0.1467000(Hectare) 0.1467000 

5 424 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Non Agriculture/Road 0.1113000(Hectare) 0.1113000 

6 425 Private Agriculture 0.1503000(Hectare) 0.1503000 

7 426 Private Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

0.1513000(Hectare) 0.1513000 

8 437 Private Non Agriculture 0.7010000(Hectare) 0.7010000 

9 457 Private Agriculture 0.0496000(Hectare) 0.0496000 

10 458 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/ Road 0.0202000(Hectare) 0.0202000 

11 459 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/ Road 0.0587000(Hectare) 0.0587000 

12 460 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/ Road 0.0885000(Hectare) 0.0885000 

13 461 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/ Road 0.1366000(Hectare) 0.1366000 

14 462 Government Road 0.0961000(Hectare) 0.0961000 

15 463 Government Road 0.1012000(Hectare) 0.1012000 

16 464 Government Road 0.1669000(Hectare) 0.1669000 

17 465 Private Agriculture 0.3496000(Hectare) 0.3496000 

18 466 Private Agriculture 0.0938000(Hectare) 0.0938000 

19 467 Private Agriculture 0.0954000(Hectare) 0.0954000 

20 468 Private Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

0.6723000(Hectare) 0.6723000 

21 469 Private Agriculture 0.1105000(Hectare) 0.1105000 

22 471 Private Agriculture 0.1016000(Hectare) 0.1016000 

23 473 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/Road 0.2453000(Hectare) 0.2453000 

24 474 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/ Road 0.2832000(Hectare) 0.2832000 

25 475 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Agriculture/ Road 0.1416000(Hectare) 0.1416000 

26 476 Private Agriculture 0.0759000(Hectare) 0.0759000 

27 477 Private Agriculture 0.0317000(Hectare) 0.0317000 

28 478 Private Agriculture 0.0010000(Hectare) 0.0010000 

29 481 Private Agriculture 0.0136000(Hectare) 0.0136000 
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30 484 Private Agriculture 0.2407000(Hectare) 0.2407000 

31 508 Private Agriculture 0.1903000(Hectare) 0.1903000 

32 509 Common(Pvt./Govt.) Non Agriculture/Road 0.0310000(Hectare) 0.0310000 

33 510 Private Agriculture/ Non 
Agriculture 

0.4628000(Hectare) 0.4628000 

34 511 Private Agriculture 0.6111000(Hectare) 0.6111000 

35 676 Government Non Agriculture 4.5323000(Hectare) 4.5323000 

Taluk: Samba 

Village: Badheri 

1 302 Private Gair Mumkin Makan 0.1094000(Hectare) 0.1094000 

2 303 Private Agriculture 0.1037000(Hectare) 0.1037000 

3 304 Private Agriculture 0.3644000(Hectare) 0.3644000 

4 305 Government Agriculture 0.9006000(Hectare) 0.9006000 

5 306 Private Agriculture 0.0461000(Hectare) 0.0461000 

6 308 Private Agriculture 0.0495000(Hectare) 0.0495000 

7 312 Common(Govt./Pvt.) Gair Mumkin Rasta 0.1294000(Hectare) 0.1294000 

8 335 Private Agriculture 0.0942000(Hectare) 0.0942000 

9 336 Government Agriculture 0.5116000(Hectare) 0.5116000 

10 337 Private Agriculture 0.2816000(Hectare) 0.2816000 

11 338 Private Agriculture 1.0642000(Hectare) 1.0642000 

12 339 Government Agriculture 0.5716000(Hectare) 0.5716000 

13 340 Private Agriculture 0.0269000(Hectare) 0.0269000 

14 350 Government Gair Mumkin Canal 0.1171000(Hectare) 0.1171000 

15 370 Private Agriculture 0.1476000(Hectare) 0.1476000 

16 371 Government Non Agriculture 0.1714000(Hectare) 0.1714000 

17 373 Private Gair Mumkin Basantar 
/Agriculture 

0.5960000(Hectare) 0.5960000 

18 374 Private Agriculture 0.5850000(Hectare) 0.5850000 

19 400 Government Agriculture 0.3065000(Hectare) 0.3065000 

20 401 Government Gair Mumkin Basantar/ 
Agriculture 

0.2888000(Hectare) 0.2888000 

21 404 Government Agriculture 0.4649000(Hectare) 0.4649000 

22 405 Government Agriculture/ Basantar 0.6270000(Hectare) 0.6270000 

23 408 Private Mehkama Janglat 0.8707000(Hectare) 0.8707000 

24 409 Government Gair Mumkin Basantar 0.2593000(Hectare) 0.2593000 

25 414 Private Agriculture 0.0158000(Hectare) 0.0158000 

26 415 Private Gair Mumkin Basantar 0.7328000(Hectare) 0.7328000 

27 416 Government Gair Mumkin Basantar 
/Agriculture 

0.6560000(Hectare) 0.6560000 

Village: Chak Girdhari 

1 1 Private(Custodian) Agriculture 0.6699000(Hectare) 0.6699000 

2 10 Government Non Agriculture 0.8866000(Hectare) 0.8866000 
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3 11 Private(Latti) Agriculture 0.3692000(Hectare) 0.3692000 

4 11/1 Private(Latti) Agriculture 0.0145000(Hectare) 0.0145000 

5 12 Private(Custodian) Agriculture 0.0582000(Hectare) 0.0582000 

6 13 Private((Latti,Custodian)) Agriculture 0.5900000(Hectare) 0.5900000 

7 14 Private(Latti) Agriculture 0.6179000(Hectare) 0.6179000 

8 52 Government Non Agriculture 0.2195000(Hectare) 0.2195000 

9 53 Private(Custodian) Non Agriculture/ 
Agriculture 

0.4671000(Hectare) 0.4671000 

10 8 Private(Custodian) Agriculture 0.3222000(Hectare) 0.3222000 

11 9 Private(Custodian) Agriculture 0.0049000(Hectare) 0.0049000 

Village: Chak Jangi 

1 1 Private(Custodian Allotment) Agriculture  0.1542000(Hectare) 0.1542000 

2 10 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.1101000(Hectare) 0.1101000 

3 11 Private((Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture 0.1866000(Hectare) 0.1866000 

4 121 Government Road /Non Agriculture 0.0372000(Hectare) 0.0372000 

5 126 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture 0.2183000(Hectare) 0.2183000 

6 127 Government Road /Non Agriculture 0.0800000(Hectare) 0.0800000 

7 129 Private( (Custodian)) Non Agriculture  0.0461000(Hectare) 0.0461000 

8 130 Private((Custodian)) Non Agriculture 0.1452000(Hectare) 0.1452000 

9 132 Government Drain/Rasta 0.1507000(Hectare) 0.1507000 

10 133 Private((Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture 0.0232000(Hectare) 0.0232000 

11 134 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0276000(Hectare) 0.0276000 

12 135 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0190000(Hectare) 0.0190000 

13 136 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0036000(Hectare) 0.0036000 

14 137 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0518000(Hectare) 0.0518000 

15 138 Government Agriculture/ Rasta 0.0084000(Hectare) 0.0084000 

16 139 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture 0.1121000(Hectare) 0.1121000 

17 140 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture 0.2771000(Hectare) 0.2771000 

18 141 Private( (Custodian)) Non Agriculture 0.0062000(Hectare) 0.0062000 

19 144 Private( (Custodian)) Non Agriculture 0.2035000(Hectare) 0.2035000 

20 145 Private(Custodian) Non Agriculture 0.0389000(Hectare) 0.0389000 

21 146 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture 0.0344000(Hectare) 0.0344000 

22 147 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture 0.0531000(Hectare) 0.0531000 

23 148 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture 0.1927000(Hectare) 0.1927000 

24 149 Private(Custodian Allotment) Agriculture 0.0612000(Hectare) 0.0612000 

25 150 Private((Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.5662000(Hectare) 0.5662000 

26 151 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0754000(Hectare) 0.0754000 

27 155 Private((Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0345000(Hectare) 0.0345000 

28 156 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0363000(Hectare) 0.0363000 

29 157 Private((Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0289000(Hectare) 0.0289000 

30 158 Private((Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.1038000(Hectare) 0.1038000 
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31 159 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.1580000(Hectare) 0.1580000 

32 160 Private((Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.1210000(Hectare) 0.1210000 

33 161 Private((Refugee Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0744000(Hectare) 0.0744000 

34 162 Private((Refugee Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0299000(Hectare) 0.0299000 

35 163 Private((Custodian 
Allotment/Refugee Allotment)) 

Agriculture  0.0711000(Hectare) 0.0711000 

36 164 Private((Refugee Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0944000(Hectare) 0.0944000 

37 165 Private((Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.1802000(Hectare) 0.1802000 

38 166 Private((Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.2028000(Hectare) 0.2028000 

39 167 Private((Refugee Allotment)) Agriculture  0.3478000(Hectare) 0.3478000 

40 168 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0443000(Hectare) 0.0443000 

41 169 Private(Custodian Allotment) Agriculture  0.0383000(Hectare) 0.0383000 

42 170 Private((Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0648000(Hectare) 0.0648000 

43 171 Private((Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0343000(Hectare) 0.0343000 

44 176 Private((Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0077000(Hectare) 0.0077000 

45 177 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0643000(Hectare) 0.0643000 

46 178 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0535000(Hectare) 0.0535000 

47 179 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture 0.1030000(Hectare) 0.1030000 

48 180 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.0073000(Hectare) 0.0073000 

49 192 Government Drain/Rasta 0.0236000(Hectare) 0.0236000 

50 193 Private((Custodian 
Allotment/Refugee Allotment)) 

Agriculture  0.0416000(Hectare) 0.0416000 

51 194 Private((Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture 0.0821000(Hectare) 0.0821000 

52 195 Private( (Custodian 
Allotment/Refugee Allotment)) 

Agriculture  0.0623000(Hectare) 0.0623000 

53 196 Private( (Custodian 
Allotment/Refugee Allotment)) 

Agriculture  0.0719000(Hectare) 0.0719000 

54 197 Private( (Custodian 
Allotment/Refugee Allotment)) 

Agriculture  0.0916000(Hectare) 0.0916000 

55 198 Private((Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.2029000(Hectare) 0.2029000 

56 199 Private Agriculture 0.0911000(Hectare) 0.0911000 

57 2 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.2309000(Hectare) 0.2309000 

58 206 Private(Custodian Allotment) Agriculture  0.0032000(Hectare) 0.0032000 

59 3 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture 0.0019000(Hectare) 0.0019000 

60 4 Private( (Custodian)) Non Agriculture 0.0839000(Hectare) 0.0839000 

61 6 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture  0.1384000(Hectare) 0.1384000 

62 7 Private( (Custodian)) Non Agriculture 0.1399000(Hectare) 0.1399000 

63 8 Private( (Custodian Allotment)) Agriculture 0.1650000(Hectare) 0.1650000 

Taluk: Vijaypur 

Village: Thalori Gujjran 

1 24 Private Non Agriculture 0.0138000(Hectare) 0.0138000 

2 25 Private Agriculture 0.2914000(Hectare) 0.2914000 
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3 26 Government Road /Well 0.2478000(Hectare) 0.2478000 

4 27 Private Agriculture 0.1568000(Hectare) 0.1568000 

5 27/1 Private Agriculture 0.1391000(Hectare) 0.1391000 

6 271/32 Private Agriculture 0.0389000(Hectare) 0.0389000 

7 28 Private Agriculture 0.4214000(Hectare) 0.4214000 

8 29 Private Agriculture 0.4902000(Hectare) 0.4902000 

9 30 Private Agriculture 0.4061000(Hectare) 0.4061000 

10 31 Private Agriculture 0.3862000(Hectare) 0.3862000 

Total 57.9733 57.9733 

 [F. No. NHAI/PIU/Jammu/DAKP/001/3A2] 

RAJESH GUPTA, Director 
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